#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of entity

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Institute of Implant Dentistry, P.C.		03/10/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Institute of Implant Dentistry, P.C.	
Street Address:	1426 21st., NW	
Internal Address:	Second Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77630459	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF IMPLANT DENTISTRY A I I D
Serial Number:	77631281	AIID
Serial Number:	77631282	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF IMPLANT DENTISTRY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com Email: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

900154051

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3706-101/102/103

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0729

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Banner		
Signature:	/Brian E. Banner/		
Date:	02/05/2010		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=3706DOC#page1.tif			
source=3706DOC#page2.tif			
source=3706DOC#page3.tif			
source=3706DOC#page4.tif			
source=3706DOC#page5.tif			
source=3706DOC#page6.tif			
source=3706DOC#page7.tif			
source=3706DOC#page8.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0730

#### **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



## CERTIFICATE

**THIS IS TO CERTIFY** that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia NonProfit Corporation Act have been complied with and accordingly, this **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION** is hereby issued to:

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF IMPLANT DENTISTRY FOUNDATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of the 10th day of March,2009.

LINDA K. ARGO Director

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

**Superintendent of Corporations** 

**Corporations Division** 

Adrian M. Fenty Mayor

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0731

# **Articles of Incorporation**

# American Institute of Implant Dentistry Foundation

To:
Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs
Business & Professional Licensing Administration
Corporations Division

We, the undersigned natural persons of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as Incorporators, of a corporation under the NON-PROFIT CORPORATION ACT (D.C. Code 2001 edition, Title 29, Chapter 3), adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **FIRST**

The name of the corporation is: American Institute of Implant Dentistry Foundation.

### **SECOND:**

The corporation's period of duration is perpetual.

## THIRD:

The corporation is organized as a corporation exempt from federal tax under Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code and as a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of District of Columbia.

Its purposes are:

To promote postgraduate educational resources to general dentists, specialists and the auxiliary teams of such dentists. The corporation will seek to facilitate the best patient care possible. Through a team of faculty members, international local directors and scientific contributors the corporation will seek to bring the American Standard of continuing education to the global dental arena. With this multi-national approach, it will

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0732

be able to provide education that can be tailored to best assist different regions of the world. The corporation will encourage lifetime learning through constant advancements in the dental industry through research, including, but not limited to implantology, as well as creating open forums for dental professionals to interact with their colleagues of different educational backgrounds & experiences.

An additional goal is to equip dental professionals with the tools necessary to provide the highest level of care possible, but also provide patients the resources to educate themselves about different treatment options. To employ the most current trends & technology in implantology we consult with leading implant manufacturers to provide suggestions to better facilitate a patient's needs.

The corporation seeks to educate the public on different treatment modalities as well. The corporation will be able to provide patients and clinicians with the tools to help them better understand different treatment options utilizing tissue engineering and reconstructive approaches from a basic dentoalveolar problem to the most extensive cases, including trauma victims and cancer patients. The corporation will extend all of its resources to make sure clinicians and patients will achieve their goals of long-term success.

The corporation will seek to be a dependable resource for both dental professionals & patients alike. Dental professionals know that whenever they take a course with the corporation they will receive researched, current scientific education; education that is recognized by such organizations as The American Dental Association & The Academy of General Dentistry as meeting rigorous educational standards. On the other hand, patients are able to utilize the corporation's resources for educating themselves regarding different treatment modalities and their effects on their long-term oral health.

In addition to the above, the corporation shall have all powers necessary and requisite and lawful to accomplish the purposes of this organization consistent with the provisions of §29-301.04 DC Code and as that section may be amended from time to time.

**RESTRICTIONS**: The corporation is not organized for profit or organized to engage in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit. No part of the net earnings or assets of the non-profit corporation will inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its director, officers or any other private persons. The non-profit corporation may, however, pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the Articles of Incorporation.

The corporation will be supported by membership dues and other income from activities substantially related to its exempt purpose.

No part of the activities of the non-profit corporation may include the carrying on of propaganda or be used to influence legislation as defined in Section 4945 of the Internal Revenue Code. The non-profit corporation may not participate in, or intervene in

(including the publishing or distributions of statements) in any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

The non-profit corporation may not exercise any power or engage directly or indirectly in any activity that would invalidate its status as a corporation exempt from federal income taxation:

#### **FOURTH:**

The corporation will have no members.

#### FIFTH:

Successor directors to the initial directors will be nominated, elected and appointed by the existing directors of the corporation.

#### SIXTH:

The Board of Directors will have authority for all internal affairs of the corporation and may exercise all powers of the corporation as permitted by federal law, state law, the Articles of Incorporation, and the By-Laws of the corporation as in effect from time to time.

The number of directors to constitute the first Board of Directors is five. After this initial Board of Directors is organized, it may change the number of director in the manner provided in the By-Laws and consistent with the laws of the District of Columbia to no less than three and no more than seven.

Dissolution or final liquidation of the corporation shall be undertaken in accordance with the provisions of §29-301.48 DC Code, or in accordance with the plan of dissolution undertaken by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of §29-301.49 DC Code.

### **SEVENTH:**

The Name and Registered Office Address of the Initial Registered Agent in the District of Columbia is:

Page 3

CT Corporation System, 1015 15<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 1000, Washington DC 20005

## **EIGHTH**;

The number of the initial directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation shall be five: The initial directors shall serve until the first annual meeting or until their successors are elected.

Their names and addresses of the initial board of directors are as follows:

Dr.Hamid R. Shafie 1007 Belview Road McLean, VA 22102

Dr. Richard Green 6300 Democracy Blvd Bethesda, MD 20817

Dr. Tobin Bellamy 300-2963 Glen Drive Coquitlam, BC V3B 2P7 Canada

Lashonda Gray 5210 Haras Place Unite #A1 Fort Washington, MD 20744

Amanda Ludwa 4007 Connecticut Ave., Unite #314 Washington DC 20008

## **NINETH:**

The name and address of the incorporator are:

Jerome P. Friedlander, II Esq. 1364 Beverly Road, Ste 201 McLean, VA 22101-3245

Mark P. Friedlander, Jr. Esq. 1364 Beverly Road, Ste 201 McLean, VA 22101-3245

Susan Friedlander Earman, Esq. 1364 Beverly Road, Ste 201 McLean, VA 22101-3245

DATE:

Jerome P. Friedlander, II, Incorporator

Min Daniel

Mark P. Friedlander, Jr. Incorporator

Susan Friedlander Earman, Incorporator

I, Marilene G. Lunnie, A Notary Public, hereby certify that on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009, the following Incorporators, (Jerome P. Friedlander, II, 1364 Beverly Road, Suite 201, McLean, VA 22101; and Mark P. Friedlander, Jr. 1364 Beverly Road, Suite 201, McLean, VA 22101 and Susan Friedlander Earman 1364 Beverly Road, Suite 201, McLean, VA 22101, appeared before me and signed the foregoing document as Incorporators, and have averred that the statements therein contained are true.

MARILENE G. LUNNIE
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
7116166
My Commission Expires Aug 31, 2011

Notary



### District of Columbia Government **Corporations Division**

PO Box 92300 Washington DC 20090

# Registered Agent Combined Form for Written Consent, Change Of Name / Address,

Resignation, or Blanket Change and Blanket Resignation

If you sign anywhere on the Registered Agent Combined Form, you agree that you understand that anyone who makes a false statement anywhere on it can be punished by criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1000, imprisonment up to 180 days, or both, under DCOC § 22-2405;

# and the corporation's certificate of authority can be denied or revoked. RA-1. Registered Agent Written Consent Use this form to appoint a Registered Agent for an entity. Choose Option A or B, but not both. There is no filing fee for this form. Under DC Official Code (DCOC) Titles 29 and 41, a Registered Agent (RA) must be: 1 - A bona fide resident of the District of Columbia (DC). A for-profit corporation, authorized by articles of incorporation or certificate of authority to act as agent Entities may not act as their own RAs Limited Liability Companies (LLCs) and Limited Liability Parmerships (LLPs) and Limited Parmerships (LPs) may not act as RAs. Registered Agent Address may never be outside the District of Columbia. Address must be physical street address, never a PO Box A. By a District Of Columbia resident: I, a bona fide District resident, consent to act as a RA for the entity below Name of D.C. Resident Address of Resident (address must be in DC: not a PO Box) **Entity Name** Signature B. By a legally authorized corporation: The authorized corporate Registered Agent in the District, by the signatures of its President/Vice-President and Secretary/Assistant Secretary, agrees to act as RA for the entity below. Name of Corporation serving as RA C T Corporation System Address of Corporation (address must be in DC: not a PO Box) 1015 15th Street, N.W., Suite 1000, Washington, D.C. 20005 Entity Name American Institute of Implant Dentistry Foundation Artustice-President

Mail all forms and required payments to:	For overnight delivers send to:
Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs	Corporate Bankof America (1997) Attention: DC Government
Corporations Division PO Box 92300	Wholesale Lockbox #92300
Washington, DC 20090	Mail:Code:MD4-201-16-04
Phone: (202) 442-4432	Zoundringalver Siree: Bindipol

Signature

Signature

Go to check dcra.dc.gov to find out which entities are required to register; search business names; get registration guidelines; search registered organizations; and download forms and documents. Just click on "Corporate Registrations."

DC077 - 03/04/2009 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/05/2010

**President** 

Secretary and

Assistant Secretary ry

TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0738